

31.07.2024

Present: **Advocate** Ms. Poonam Kumari along with injured.
None for respondent.

Fresh vakalatnama of Ld. Counsel for injured is taken on record.

Reply has not been filed by respondent in compliance of last order.

Adjournment is sought for filing application seeking medical examination for the purpose of Disability Certificate.

Put up on 07.10.2024 for further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/31.07.2024

At 11:54 am

Advocate Sh. Mukesh Kumar Mishra along with respondent Vinay.

He has been informed next date on 07.10.2024.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/31.07.2024