

27.01.2025

Present: **Advocate** Ms. Poonam Kumari along with injured.
None for R1/driver-cum-owner.

Reply of R1/driver-cum-owner filed on 07.10.2024
is taken on record. Copy given.

Be awaited for respondent.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 3:00 pm

Present: **Advocate** Ms. Poonam Kumari along with injured.
None for R1/driver-cum-owner.

Examination-in-chief of PW-1 (injured) has been
recorded.

His cross-examination by respondent (driver-cum-
owner) is nil.

No other witness is left to be examined.

PE is closed.

Put up on 18.03.2025 for recording statement of
injured regarding financial status, needs and liabilities.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/27.01.2025