

18.03.2025

Present: **None** for injured.  
**None** for driver-cum-owner.

Put up on 14.05.2025 for recording statement of injured regarding financial status, needs, liabilities AND arguments.

Issue notice to injured/counsel returnable on next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/18.03.2025