

15.10.2025

**Ld. PO is on leave today.**

Present: Advocate Ms. Poonam Kumari for injured has  
joined through VC.  
Advocate Sh. Rohit Kumar Yadav along with R1  
Vinay (driver-cum-owner).

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer matter be  
adjourned for the purpose already fixed for **07.01.2026**.

Reader  
15.10.2025